BAPURAO RAUT §/0 BAOURAO MANIKRAO RAUT in respect of loan account bearing treaty, the secured asset shall not be sold or transferred and no further staps shall be taken for transfer or sale Mrs. Nikita Rohit Chavan Rs.15,91,319/- | situated at CTS Mo.877 to 884/1, At.Daund, Taluka-Daund, 
No. GS006MF01558471 to repay the amount mentioned in the said notice being INR District-P 413801 
37,12,472.88/- (Rupees Thirty-Seven Lakh Twelve Thousand Four Hundred Seventy-Two ofthat secured asset Sd/- NG 
and Eighty-Eight Paise Only) as on 10th July 2025 within 60 days from the date of eceipt| | pate ; 14,11.2025 Authorized Dfficer | | Place: Maharashtra Authorised Officer 
The borrowers having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the borrower and Place :